INTEREST OF MANAGEMENT AND OTHERS IN MATERIAL TRANSACTIONS

 On May 15, 2008, all of the shareholders of SAM, including all of the officers and directors of
SAM and the Corporation, acquired ownership of Common Shares in exchange for common
shares of SAM (the “Share Exchange”) pursuant to the Share Exchange Agreement. As a result,
SAM became a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation. Immediately thereafter, in
connection with the IPO, certain shareholders of the Corporation sold Common Shares, priced at
$10.00 per Common Share. The following table sets out the number of Common Shares acquired
by each of the senior officers and directors of SAM and the Corporation through the Share
Exchange, the number of Common Shares sold by such officer or director through the IPO and
number of Common Shares currently owned by such officer or director.

Name

Number of
Common

Shares Owned
After Giving
Effect to the

Share Exchange

Percentage of
Common

Shares Issued
and

Outstanding
After Giving
Effect to the

Share
Exchange

Number of
Common

Shares Sold
Pursuant to

the IPO

Number of
Common Shares

Currently
Owned

Percentage of
Common Shares

Issued and
Outstanding

Eric Sprott
CEO, Sprott Inc. 117,131,373 78.09% 14,990,103 102,141,270 68.09%

Peter J. Hodson
Director, Sprott Inc. 3,334,979 2.22% -- 3,349,979 2.23%

Allan Jacobs
Director, Sprott Inc. 3,471,428 2.31% 754,659 2,716,769 1.81%

Kevin Bambrough
President, Sprott
Consulting LP 2,491,175 1.66% 550,086 1,941,089 1.29%
Anne Spork, Vice-
President
Secretary, Treasurer
SAM 2,342,624 1.56% 142,624 2,203,000 1.47%

James Fox
Vice-President, Sales
and Marketing, SAM 1,444,663 0.96% 96,250 1,348,413 0.90%

Scott Dexter
Head of Trading, SAM 1,294,628 0.86% 172,618 1,122,010 0.75%

Kirstin McTaggart
Corporate Secretary,
Sprott Inc. 253,287 0.17% 68,387 187,900 0.12%

Steven Rostowsky
CFO, Sprott Inc. 137,632 0.09% 32,026 118,106 0.07%
Iryna Gordiyenko
Acting Chief Financial
Officer, SAM 82,513 0.06% 82,513 6,000 0.004%

Jack C. Lee
Director, Sprott Inc. 27,504 0.02% -- 177,504 0.02%

Mark McCain
Director, Sprott Inc. 27,504  0.02% -- 77,504 0.02%

44

James T. Roddy
Director, Sprott Inc. 27,504 0.02%  -- 77,504 0.02%

Ian W. Telfer
Director, Sprott Inc. 27,504 0.02% -- 77,504 0.02%

Certain of the Corporation’s shareholders, including all the senior officers and the directors of the
Corporation, have entered into the Escrow Agreement See “Escrow Arrangements”.

Our directors and officers are aware of the existence of laws governing accountability of directors
and officers for corporate opportunity and requiring disclosure by directors and officers of
conflicts of interest and the fact that the we will rely upon such laws in respect of any director’s
or officer’s conflicts of interest or in respect of breaches of duty by any of our directors or
officers. All such conflicts must be disclosed by such directors or officers in accordance with the